Passed: May 17, 2010 Signed: May 21, 2010

ORDINANCE NO. 2010-05-035

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE CHAMPAIGN-URBANA SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ANNUAL BUDGET

(FY 2010-2011)

WHEREAS, the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Agreement establishes an agency comprised of the Cities of Champaign and Urbana ("System"); and

WHEREAS, the said agreement provides that that System shall be managed by the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Management Group ("Management Group"); and

WHEREAS, on behalf of the System, each year the Management Group prepares a budget for submission to the member cities for their approval; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget establishes the contributions of each of the member cities and the total amount of funds to be utilized by the System under the direction of the Management Group to pay the expenses of operating the system; and

WHEREAS, in System Resolution 0910-02, the attached budget was submitted for approval of the member cities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the annual contributions of the member cities and the total amount of funds for the operating expenses of the System to be spent under the direction of the Management Group, as set forth in the annual budget attached hereto, is hereby approved.

Section 2. The City Clerk is directed to publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form by authority of the corporate authorities and this Ordinance